
Adoption	Day	2014	‐	Tuesday,	Nov.	25,	unless	otherwise	noted	
County Location Time Contact 1 Contact Email Contact 1 Phone Additional Comments

Allegan11/26 1 p.m. Amy Cornell acornell@allegancounty.org (269) 673‐0532 Hon. Michael Buck to 
preside.

Allegan County Courthouse

113 Chestnut St.

Allegan, MI 49010

Alpena 1 p.m. Hon. Thomas LaCross lacrosst@alpenacounty.org (989) 354‐9650 Hon. Thomas LaCross to 
preside.

Alpena Probate Court

720 W. Chisholm St.

Alpena, MI 49707

Alpena 5 p.m. Denise Penn pennd@michigan.gov (989) 354‐7200 Activities for kids, finger 
foods, panel of speakers 
to include older adopted 
youth.

Alpena Free Methodist Church

175 N. Ripley Blvd.

Alpena, MI 49707

Barry 11/21 4 p.m. Ines Straube istraube@barryco.org (269) 945‐1400 Hon. Michael Schipper to 
preside. Past adoptees 
invited.

Barry County Courthouse

206 W. Court St. # 302

Hastings, MI 49058

Bay 9 a.m. Hon. Karen Tighe tighek@baycounty.net (989) 895‐4205 Hon. Karen Tighe to 
preside. ArtPrize 
mother/baby whale 
sculpture installed in Bay 
County Court to celebrate 
National Adoption Month.

Bay County Courthouse

1230 Washington Ave.

Bay City, MI 48708

Calhoun 10 a.m. Karen Snyder ksnyder@calhouncountymi.gov (269) 969‐6810 Hon. Stephen B. Miller to 
preside.

Calhoun County Justice Center

161 E. Michigan Ave.

Battle Creek, MI 49014
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Cass 2 p.m. Donna Dodd donnad@cassco.org (269) 445‐4454 Hon. Susan Dobrich to 
preside. Region V 
Administrator Jill Booth to 
attend.

Cass County Courthouse

60296 M‐62

Cassopolis, MI 49031

Cheboygan 1:30 p.m. Hon. Robert J. Butts jrjb@cheboygancounty.net (231) 627‐8823 Hon. Robert Butts to 
preside. Adoption 
information available.

Cheboygan County Courthouse

870 S. Main St.

Cheboygan, MI 49721

Clinton 2 p.m. Theresa Nelson nelsont@clinton‐county.org (989) 224‐5194 Hon. Lisa Sullivan to 
preside.

Clinton County Juvenile Court

104 E. State St.

St. Johns, MI 48879

Genesee 1:00 p.m. Rhonda Ihm rihm@co.genesee.mi.us (810) 768‐7088 Hon. Jennie Barkey to 
preside.

Genesee County Courthouse

900 S. Saginaw St.

Flint, MI 48502

Gladwin 
11/20

9 a.m. Stacy Swan swans@clareco.net Hon. Marcy A. Klaus to 
preside.

Gladwin County Courthouse

401 W. Cedar Ave.

Gladwin, MI 48624

Grand 
Traverse

9:30 a.m. Janet Kronk jkronk@grandtraverse.org (231) 922‐4792 Hon. Melanie Stanton to 
preside. Celebration for 
adopting families plus 
families who have 
adopted over the past 
year.

Grand Traverse County Courthouse

280 Washington St.

Traverse City, MI 49684
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Gratiot11/21 10 a.m. Erica Denman edenman@gratiotmi.com (989) 875‐5231 Hon. Kristin Bakker to 
preside.

Gratiot County Courthouse

214 E. Center St.

Ithaca, MI 48847

Houghton 1 ‐ 3 p.m. Susan O'Connell Oconnell@houghtoncounty.net (906) 482‐0252 Open house with adoption 
agencies, DHS, and public 
invited.

Houghton County Courthouse

401 E. Houghton Ave.

Houghton, MI 49931

Ingham 9 a.m. ‐ 4 p.m. Barb Browne browneb@courts.mi.gov (517) 373‐0714 Heart Gallery on display in 
Hall of Justice rotunda. 
Photos of children waiting 
to be adopted.

Hall of Justice ‐ Heart Gallery

925 W. Ottawa

Lansing, MI 48909

Ingham 10 a.m. Toni Coltman tcoltman@ingham.org (517) 483‐6500 Chief Justice Robert P. 
Young, Jr., Hon. Laura 
Baird to preside in Ingham 
adoptions. Region IV 
Administrator Jerome Kole 
to attend. Daniel J. Wright 
Lifetime Achievement 
Award presentation.

Hall of Justice Supreme Court

925 W. Ottawa

Lansing, MI 48909

Ionia 10 a.m. Christine Ray cray@ioniacounty.org (616) 527‐5326 Chief Justice Robert P. 
Young, Jr., Hon. Robert 
Sykes to preside in Ionia 
adoptions. Region IV 
Administrator Jerome Kole 
to attend. Daniel J. Wright 
Lifetime Achievement 
Award presentaion.

Hall of Justice Supreme Court

925 W. Ottawa

Lansing, MI 48846
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Isabella 1:30 ‐ 4 p.m. Laura Plachta lplachta@isabellacounty.org (989) 772‐0911 Hon. William Ervin to 
preside. Region III 
Administrator Bruce 
Kilmer to attend.

Isabella Courthouse

300 N. Main St.

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Jackson 
11/21

9 & 10:30 a.m Terralyn Brown tbrown02@co.jackson.mi.us (517) 768‐2776 Hon. Richard LaFlamme to 
preside at 9 a.m. on 5th 
floor, Hon. Diane 
Rappleye to preside at 
10:30 a.m.on 4th floor. 
Justice Stephen Markman 
to attend.

Jackson County Bldg.

312 S. Jackson St.

Jackson, MI 49201

Kalamazoo 10 a.m. Amanda Schuitema aeschu@kalcounty.com (269) 385‐6041 Hon. Curtis Bell, Hon. 
Scott Pierangeli, Hon. 
Stephen Gorsalitz to 
preside.  Justice Stephen 
Markman to attend.

Kalamazoo County Courthouse

1400 Gull Road

Kalamazoo, MI 49048

Kent 2014 
11/6

5  p.m. Megan Zars mzars@dabsj.org (616) 451‐2021 Local adoption and child 
welfare agencies present 
information about 
becoming adoptive 
parents.

Images of Adoption at D.A. Blodget

805 Leonard NE

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Lenawee 11 a.m. Hon. Gregg Iddings (517) 264‐4610 Hon. Gregg Iddings to 
preside. Awards ceremony.

Lenawee County Rex B. Martin Bld

425 N. Main St.

Adrian, MI 49221
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Macomb 11 a.m. Monique Goetgeluck monique.goetgeluck@macombgo
v.org

(586) 469‐5427 Hon. Kathryn Viviano, 
Hon. Mary Chrzanowski, 
Hon. Matthew Switalski to 
preside. Justice David 
Viviano to attend.

Macomb County Courthouse

40 N. Main St.

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043

Marquette 4‐6 p.m. Margaret Olesnavage molesnavage@mqtco.org (906) 225‐8277 Hon. Cheryl Hill to preside.Marquette County Courthouse

234 W. Baraga

Marquette, MI 49855

Midland 10 a.m. Susan Burdick sburdick@co.midland.mi.us (989) 832‐6869 Hon. Dorene Allen to 
preside.

Midland County Courthouse

301 W. Main

Midland, MI 48640

Muskegon 2 p.m. Marianne Fleese Fleesema@co.muskegon.mi.us (231) 724‐6497 Hon. Kathy Hoogstra to 
preside.

Michael Kobza Hall of Justice

990 Terrace St.

Muskegon, MI 49442

Newaygo 1:30 Wendy Jarvis c2762wmj@co.newaygo.mi.us (231) 689‐7251 Hon. Graydon W. Dimkoff 
to preside.

Newaygo County Courthouse

1092 E. Newell St.

White Cloud, MI 49349

Oakland 9 a.m. Erin O'Brien obriene@oakgov.com (248) 858‐0038 All judges to participate. 
Justice Brian Zahra to 
attend. Justice‐Elect 
Richard Bernstein to 
attend. Region I 
Administrator Deb Green 
to attend.

Oakland County Courthouse

1200 N. Telegraph

Pontiac, MI 48341
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Oakland 10 a.m. Erin O'Brien obriene@oakgov.com Chief Justice Robert P. 
Young, Jr., Hon. Joan 
Young to preside in 
Oakland adoption. Region 
IV Administrator Jerome 
Kole to attend. Daniel J. 
Wright Lifetime 
Achievement Award 
presentation.

Hall of Justice Supreme Court

925 W. Ottawa

Lansing, MI 48909

Oscoda 9 a.m. Brian Watros bwatros@oscodacountymi.com (989) 826‐1115 Hon. Kathryn Root to 
preside. Adoption Day 
open house in the 
Courthouse Annex lobby. 
Free materials for the 
public. Local library 
display of authors and 
books about adoption.

Oscoda County Courthouse

105 S. Court St.

Mio, MI 48647

Otsego Julie Chudzinski jchudzinski@otsegocountymi.gov (989) 731‐0204 Information about 
adoption available.

Otsego County Courthouse

800 Livingston Blvd.

Gaylord, MI 49735

Ottawa 9 a.m. Paul Lindemuth plindemuth@miottawa.org (616) 786‐4136 Hon Mark Feyen and Hon. 
Kent D. Engle to preside.

Ottawa County Courthouse

12120 Fillmore St.

West Olive, MI 49460

Southfield 
11/16

11 a.m. Ebony Jackson Ugpropheticministry@gmail.com (313) 894‐2500 Celebration for adoptive 
families. Adoption 
information available.

Union Grace Church

24675 Lahser Rd.

Southfield, MI 
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St. Joseph 10 a.m. Julie Baker bakerj@stjosephcountymi.org (269) 467‐5537 Hon. David Tomlinson to 
preside.

St. Joseph County Courthouse

125 W. Main

Centreville, MI 49032

Tuscola 3‐4 p.m. Janie Diegel jdiegel@tuscolacounty.org (989) 672‐3850 Hon. Nancy Thane to 
preside.

Tuscola County Courthouse

440 N. State St.

Caro, MI 48723

Washtenaw 10 a.m. Monica Ireland‐Hicks hicksm@ewashtenaw.org (734) 222‐6938 Hon. Carol Kuhnke to 
preside. Justice Bridget 
McCormack to attend.

Washtenaw County Courthouse

101 E. Huron St.

Ann Arbor, MI 48107

Wayne 11/5 6:30 p.m. Thomas Fuentes Thomas.Fuentes@3rdcc.org (313) 833‐1962 Panelists include: Hon. 
Alexis Glendening, Veda 
Thompkins, Danita Echols, 
Fred Gruber, Adoption 
Specialists, Agency Foster 
Care Specialists.

Outer Dr. Faith Lutheran Church

17500 James Couzens

Detroit, MI 48235

Wayne 11/6 6:30 p.m. Thomas Fuentes Thomas.Fuentes@3rdcc.org (313) 833‐1963 Panelists include: Hon. 
Virgil C. Smith, Veda 
Thompkins, Danita Echols, 
Fred Gruber, Adoption 
Specialists, Agency Foster 
Care Specialists.

Hartford Memorial Baptist Church

18700 James Couzens

Detroit, MI 48235
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